## LEGAL NOTICE TOWN OF LIMA TAX COLLECTOR'S NOTICE

Please take notice that I, Jennifer Heim, CMC/RMC, the undersigned Collector of Taxes of the Town of Lima, County of Livingston, State of New York, have duly received the Tax Roll and warrant for the collection of taxes within the Town of Lima for the year 2025.

Payments can be made in person or mailed at/to: Town of Lima, 7329 East Main Street, Lima, New York 14485 beginning December 31, 2024. Payments may also be placed in our drop box located on the side of the building at the above address. Taxpayers may also view, print, and/or pay their bill via the Town's website at <u>www.lima-ny.org</u>

Office Hours: Monday - Wednesday: 8:30am-4pm, Thursday: 1pm-6pm and Friday: 8:30am-noon

Take further notice, taxes may be paid on or before January 31, 2025, without penalty. On all taxes received after such date, there shall be added interest of 1% through February 28th and interest of 2% through March 31<sup>st</sup>. Pursuant to Section 987 of the Real Property Tax Law, a delinquent notice will be mailed on or after March 1st. The law mandates the expenses of mailing such notice shall add a penalty of \$2 against the Parcel.

Take further notice, pursuant to the provisions of law, the tax roll of the Town of Lima will be returned to the Livingston County Treasurer's Office on a date, to be determined, in early April 2025.

Dated: December 19, 2024 Jennifer Heim, CMC/RMC Town of Lima Town Clerk/Tax Collector